FILED 10/23/2020
DOCUMENT NO. 11487-2020
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for a limited proceeding to || DOCKET NO. 20200176-El

approve clean energy connection program and
tariff and stipulation, by Duke Energy Florida,

LLC.

DATED: OCTOBER 23, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S THIRD SET OF

INTERROGATORIES TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC ( NOS. 27 - 29) has been served

by electronic mail to the following this 23" day of October, 2020:

Matthew R. Bernier, Esq.

Duke Energy Florida

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
FLRegulatorylL egal@duke-energy.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy Florida

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Moyle Law Firm, PA

118 N Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com
Kputnal@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com

Stephanie U. Eaton

Spilman Law Firm

110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
seaton@spilmanlaw.com

Derrick Price Williamson

Barry a. Naum

Spilman Law Firm

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

J.R. Kelly/ C. Rehwinkel

Office of Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
Rehwinkel.charles@Ileg.state.fl.us.
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Bradley Marshall

Jordan Luebkemann

Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
jleubkmann@earthjustice.org

George Cavros

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

Katie Chiles Ottenweller
Vote Solar

838 Barton Woods Road NE
Atlanta, GA 30307
katie@votesolar.org

/s/ Shaw Stiller

SHAW STILLER
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

sstiller@psc.state.fl.us.
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	STAFF'S third SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC ( Nos. 27 - 29)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	27. Please refer to DEF witness Borsch’s Rebuttal Testimony and DEF’s response to LULAC’s 2nd POD, No. 9, “CO2 Planning Forecast Price.xlsx” for the questions below:
	28. Please refer to witness Borsch’s Rebuttal Testimony and Table 1 Comparison of CO2 Price Projections below for the following questions:
	29. Please refer to the Rebuttal Testimony of Duke Energy Florida (DEF or Company) witness Benjamin Borsch, page 7, lines 14-15, where Borsch states, “DEF’s base case fuel price forecast was developed using short-term and long term spot market price p...
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